FORM PTO-1595	07-18-2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
		Attorney Docket No. 10992591-1
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1017811	address of receiving party(ies):
Huei-Pei KUO Henryk BIRECKI Si-Ty LAM Steven L. NABERHUIS	, 617611	HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400
		101 - 9 mg
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	eched Yes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesX No
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name
Security Agreement	Other	
Execution Date(s): 02/22/01,02/22/0	01,02/22/01, 02/22	2/01 MW 7/9/01
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	ımber(s):	
If this document is being filed togeth	ner with a new appl	lication, execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
Application No.: 09/795,240	Date Filed: 02	2/27/01
Confirmation No.: 4905	Additional numb	pers attached? NO
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Records Manager		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPA Attn: Alba P Escobar	NY	Enclosed
1505 Page Mill Rd, M/S 4U-10 Palo Alto, CA 94304	0	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.
		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025
	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and be true copy of the original document.	elief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Mana Cahurilan	2/1	
Marc Schuyler	floor f	Jul 03, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature /	Date adding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	umber or pages more	ising dover directly disconnected and analysis
	Do Not detail	ach this portion
Mail document to be recorded with re 7/17/2001 AAHNED1 00000075 082025 097951 L FC::581 40.00 CH	equired cover sheet Commission Box A	***************************************

PATENT REEL: 011974 FRAME: 0594

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10992591-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

iling date: 02/27/2001	Serial No.:_	09/795,240
nd the invention(s) and improvement(s) ontinuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and atters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent o ay be granted thereon or therefor; and any latent.	renewals of and su of the United States	ubstitutes for said application for said and of countries foreign thereto which
I/we additionally authorize HP to file applica theld and enjoyed by HP, its successors, ass term or terms for which said Letters Pater the same would have be- tansfer not been made;	signs, nominees or le nt respectively may	egal representatives, to the full end of be granted, reissued or extended, as
AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have fat I/we have not executed and will not executed and will not executed and agree that I/we will, each time a eliver all such papers as may be necessary provement(s), said application and said Letting gal representatives, and I/we agree to conspecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), gal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, the I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to materything possible to aid HP, its successors, and all countries provided the expense propertion and assistance are paid by HP;	cute any agreement a request is made, a request is made, a request is made, a request is made, a request for the control of th	in conflict herewith, and I/we further and without undue delay, execute and rect the title to said invention(s) or its successors, assigns, nominees or or to its nominee, all known facts disaid Letters Patent, to testify in any aimers and divisionals, continuations, and declarations, and generally to do and legal representatives to obtain and said invention(s) or improvement(s) in
AND I/we hereby authorize and request the ates and any official of any country or count tents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to deall Letters Patent for said invention(s) or indicated States which may be issued and graced ance with the terms of this assignment.	tries foreign to the L o HP, as assignee of mprovement(s), inclu	United States whose duty it is to issue the entire right, title and interest, any uding any and all Letters Patent of the
I/we further authorize and direct HP atto plication now identified by the attorney dock all have been made known to them by the Ur	ket number and title	set forth above as soon as the same
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set	my/our hand(s) and Date Assignment Signe	2/2-/2021
ventor's Signature (Seal) ventor's Typed Name: <u>Huei-Pei Kuo</u>	Date Applica	tion Signed: 2/22/2011
ate of California	Oats Applica	Signed.
unty of Santa Clare, 185.		Δ
Before me this 22 rd ay of Jeoruary 2001, po	ersonally appeared <u>H</u>	<u>vei-Pei Kuu</u> whois
rsonally known or proved to me on the basis of satis	stactory evidence to be	the person whip acknowledged the foregoin
strument of assignment to be his/her free set and deed		• // # # . 3/ 1 1 //

Rev 11/99 (Assign)

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011974 FRAME: 0595

## PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10992591-1

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we hereunto	set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):
10/1/2	Date Assignment Signed: 2-22-0(
Inventor's Sonature (See)	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Typed Name: Henryk Birecki	Date Application Signed: Z-22-01
State of California )	
county of Sunta Clara,"	88.:
Before me this 2216 day of Jeoluary	200) personally appeared Henryk Birecici who is sis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
instrument of assignment to be his/her-free act a	ANN W. JESUS Lew Clifero
	ANN W. JESUS Commission # 1286960 Public Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Biplies Dec 11,2004
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed: 2/22/0/
Inventor's Signature (Seal/	
Inventor's Typed Name: Si-Ty Lam	Date Application Signed: 2/22/0/
state of California	•
county of Suntallain,	55.:
Before me this 22 nd day of Jebi vary	2001, personally appeared SI-TY LGM who is
personally known or proved to me on the bas instrument of assignment to be his/ber free act a	ind dead
	ANN W. IFSUS
	Commission # 1286960 New Public Notary Public - California Macommission expires: /12/11/2006/ Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Dec 11,2004
Sturn Louis Valerhuis nventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed: 2/22/01
Inventor's Typed Name: Steven Louis Naberl	huis Date Application Signed: 2/22/01
State of California	,
County of Sunta Clara 1	1200/ personally appeared Stoven Louis Nabehui Swho is
Before me this 22 day of Jebruary	1260 personally appeared STOURN HOUIS HADOMUIS who is sis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
nstrument of assignment to be his/becfree act a	nd deed.
NAM (	ANN W. JESUS Commission # 1286960 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Biplies Dec 11,2004

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2

Rev 11/99 (Assign)

**RECORDED: 07/09/2001** 

**PATENT REEL: 011974 FRAME: 0596**